Grantees

Murray

Murry

Murray
do
do

do

Index to Deeds, Etc, Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMES
ABCDEFGH

Prancis H

FH

FH In Trust
Harriet T's Tr

George W

1]

Mary

o

GIVEN NAMIS GIVEN NAMEKS

PQRSTUVWXYZ:

Grantors

Assignment of Dower
Thomas Jacob J & wife
Gilmer Robert A & wife
Tutwiler E H & wife
Wellman 1} & wife

Claim of Homestead

. Book

1
7
14
15
17

24

Grantees.
Page Inlg:llﬂl:?m
£33
474 B & S
341 B & S
474 B & S
120 Deed
499

Date of
Recordation

Feb Ct 1866

Jul 10 1871

Sep 24 1877
Dec 6 1878

Dec 30 1879

Jun 10 1884
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Grantees ABCDEFGH 13K LM PORSTUVWXYZ . Grantors Book Page  Hndof Re?oiﬁfagifé;% ﬁ
Murray | ‘Stephen H 1~ Gretten George G Comr 24 573 B &S Jul 21 1884i
do John A | Murrey Stephen H & wife 25 514 B & S  Dec 18 1884
do |Williem D Murrey Jobn A & wife 29 370 B &S  Oct 18 1886
do ;stephen H +- Murray John A &‘wife 29 372 B & S Oct 18 1886
do ‘mary H ‘ Hollingsworth Baily '35 152 B &S Mey 10 1889 .
urry James W ; Shiery Silas D & wife @ 38 490 B &S Nov 3 1890
Murrsy Amanda © i Bateman H & Rebececa J ?}38 5561 B &S Tov 17 1890
do John R L | Sipe 680 & Spl Comr 39 76 B&S  Dee 1 1890.
ao W D Sipe Geo E Spl Comr 39 %15 B &S  Jan 17 1891
do ?Stephen H L Grottoes Company The j 40 544 B &S May 18 1891
do WD Murrey Stephen H & wife 40 545 B & S  May 18 1891
do ;W D Grottoes Compeny The 40 546 B & S Mey 18 1891
do ‘William D Grottoes Company The 42 236 Deed & Nov 24 1891:
do | 'Stephen H .- Yancey W B & wife &e f 42 239 B &S Nov 24 1891
do &c Mery H }V . Loewenback J A & wife &é 42 2#9 Partition TNov 30 1891
by &c} :
do WD Grottoes Compeny The 46 40 B & S  Mar 14 1893
do William D Murray John Austin's - B2 313 B & S Jun 10 1895
do WD Blackburn J W Coi:;rs 52 314 B &S  Jun 10 1895
do — - ‘W D Sipe Geo E Spl Comr B2 456 B & S | Jul 26 1895
do Jennie L | Cleim of Homestead 57 124  Sep 131897
do J A Glass David & & wife 59 198 B & S Sep 19 1898
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G F

CPF

Cyntha
Elize
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J A
Williem D
J A S 3B
J A S B
LA
William D
Mollie E
Norton B
Nz

Grantors

Young Jemes A &o

Bear Levinia H & husb &e
Pence S P

Pence NMary V &c
Murrey J A & wife
Teter Parker W & wife
Murray W D's Heirs
Good W C

Harnsberger J B & wife
Harnsberger J B & wife
Roudabush S L

Book

60
60
63
63
64
66
70
74
74
87
87

(Grantees.

Page

224
469
533
534
407
b27
93
367
602
44
167

Kind of

Instruinent

B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B

B & & & £ & R & & & ®

tn L2 w W

[€2]

th W w w nn w

Feb
Apr
Jul
Jul
Nov
May
Apr
Max
May
Sep
Oot

Date of
Recordation

20
13
16
16
19
30

4
20
16
14

4

1899
1899 !
1900 |
1900
1900
1901 ¢
1903
19056
1905
1909
1909



