



# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

479

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation																		
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H						I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T	U	V	W	X	Y	Z
Murray																										Stephen H ✓	Grattan George G Comr	24	573	B & S	Jul 21 1884
do																										John A	Murray Stephen H & wife	25	514	B & S	Dec 18 1884
do																										William D	Murray John A & wife	29	370	B & S	Oct 18 1886
do																										Stephen H ✓	Murray John A & wife	29	372	B & S	Oct 18 1886
do																										Mary H	Hollingsworth Emily	35	152	B & S	May 10 1889
Murry																										James W	Shiery Silas D & wife	38	490	B & S	Nov 3 1890
Murray																										Amanda C	Bateman H & Rebecca J	38	551	B & S	Nov 17 1890
do																										John R L	Sipe Geo E Spl Comr	39	76	B & S	Dec 1 1890
do																										W D	Sipe Geo E Spl Comr	39	315	B & S	Jan 17 1891
do																										Stephen H ✓	Grottoes Company The	40	544	B & S	May 18 1891
do																										W D	Murray Stephen H & wife	40	545	B & S	May 18 1891
do																										W D	Grottoes Company The	40	546	B & S	May 18 1891
do																										William D	Grottoes Company The	42	236	Deed &c	Nov 24 1891
do																										Stephen H ✓ V M	Yancey W B & wife &c	42	239	B & S	Nov 24 1891
do																										&c Mary H	Loewenback J A & wife &c by &c	42	279	Partition	Nov 30 1891
do																										W D	Grottoes Company The	46	40	B & S	Mar 14 1893
do																										William D	Murray John Austin's Heirs	52	313	B & S	Jun 10 1895
do																										W D	Blackburn J W Comr	52	314	B & S	Jun 10 1895
do																										W D	Sipe Geo E Spl Comr	52	456	B & S	Jul 26 1895
do																										Jennie L	Claim of Homestead	57	124		Sep 13 1897
do																										J A	Glass David E & wife	59	198	B & S	Sep 19 1898

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

## Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation																			
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H						I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T	U	V	W	X	Y	Z	
Murray									J	A																	Young James A &c	60	224	B & S	Feb 20 1899	
do											W	i	l	i	a	m											William D	60	469	B & S	Apr 13 1899	
do									J	A																	S B	63	533	B & S	Jul 16 1900	
do									J	A																	S B	63	534	B & S	Jul 16 1900	
do	G	F							L	A																	Murray J A & wife	64	407	B & S	Nov 19 1900	
do											W	i	l	i	a	m											William D	65	527	B & S	May 30 1901	
do											M	o	l	l	i	e	E											Mollie E	70	93	B & S	Apr 4 1903
do	C	F																									Good W C	74	367	B & S	Mar 20 1905	
do											N	o	r	t	o	n	E											Norton E	74	602	B & S	May 15 1905
do											N					E											N E	87	44	B & S	Sep 14 1909	
Murry																											Cyntha Eliza	87	167	B & S	Oct 4 1909	